# OP \$115.00 2456876

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/04/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CG Realty Holding, Inc.		09/04/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND
CG Realty Holdings, L.L.C.		109/04/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 Capital Drive	
City:	Annapolis	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2456876	CROFTON NEWS-CRIER A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER
Registration Number:	2454773	THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER
Registration Number:	2454752	MARYLAND GAZETTE A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER
Registration Number:	2454745	THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)541-4753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: miskowitz@kilstock.com

Correspondent Name: Alex Fonoroff, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0480

900168134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47075-195307/09/10/11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP
Signature:	/mji/
Date:	07/29/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Cap Gaz LLC Merger#page1.tif source=Cap Gaz LLC Merger#page2.tif source=Cap Gaz LLC Merger#page3.tif source=Cap Gaz LLC Merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0481

# ORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET NT \*\*

	DITED SERVICE**	** KEEP WITH DOCUME
DOCUMENT CODE	BUSINESS CODE	

Keyed By:

COMMENT(S):

SVUICK

DOCUMENT CODE BUSINESS CODE#	
Close Stock Nonstock	1000361996902916
P.A Religious	
Merging (Transferor) CG- Realty Holding, In	no_
D01970656	ID # W12589784 ACK # 1000361996902916
and CG Realty Holdings, L.	PAGES: 0004
	CAPITAL-GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
W05496649	
a on a Pantan-C ++ C	09/03/2008 AT 03:35 P WO # 0001621924
Surviving (Transferee) Capital - Cazette Commun	<u>u cosimo</u>
uc	
W12589784	New Name
FEES REMITTED	
Base Fee: / O O O	Change of Name Change of Principal Office
Expedite Fee:	Change of Principal Office  Change of Resident Agent
Penalty:	Change of Resident Agent Address
State Recordation Tax:	Resignation of Resident Agent
State Transfer Tax:	Designation of Resident Agent
Certified Copies	and Resident Agent's Address
Copy Fee:	Change of Business Code
Certificates	
Certificate of Status Fee:	Adoption of Assumed Name
Personal Property Filings:  Mail Processing Fee:	
Other:	Other Change(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Other Change(s)
TOTAL FEES: /50 '	
Condit Cond	Code <u>007</u>
Credit Card Check Cash Cash	- Attention:
Documents on2 Checks	Attention:
1	Mail: Name and Address

THE CORPORATION TRUST INCORPORATED 300 E LOMBARD ST. BALTIMORE MD 21202-3219

Stamp Work Order and Customer Number HERE

CUST ID:0002178886 WORK ORDER:0001621924 DATE:09-04-2008 01:19 PM AMT. PAID:\$175.00

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0482** 

# ARTICLES OF MERGER of CG REALTY HOLDING, INC. (a Maryland corporation), CG REALTY HOLDINGS, L.L.C. (a Maryland limited liability company), and of CAPITAL-GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC (a Maryland limited liability company)

FIRST: CG Realty Holding, Inc., and CG Realty Holdings, L.L.C. (collectively, the "Non-Surviving Companies") and Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC, being the entities which are the parties to these Articles of Merger, do hereby agree to effect a merger of said entities on the terms and conditions herein set forth.

SECOND: The name of the successor limited liability company is Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC, which is a limited liability company organized in the State of Maryland under the provisions of the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, with its principal office in the State of Maryland in Anne Arundel County, and which will continue its existence pursuant to the provisions of the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act, as amended.

THIRD: CG Realty Holding, Inc., which is a corporation incorporated in the State of Maryland under the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law, as amended, with its principal office in the State of Maryland in the city of Baltimore, will to be merged into the successor limited liability company and its corporate existence will cease on the effective date of the merger in accordance with the Maryland General Corporation Law, as amended. CG Realty Holding, Inc. owns an interest in land in the State of Maryland in Anne Arundel County.

FOURTH: CG Realty Holdings, L.L.C., which is a limited liability company organized in the State of Maryland under the provisions of the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, with its principal office in the State of Maryland in Anne Arundel County, will to be merged into the successor limited liability company and its existence will cease on the effective date of the merger in accordance with the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act, as amended. CG Realty Holdings, LLC owns no interest in land in the State of Maryland.

FIFTH: No amendments to the Articles of Organization of Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC are to be effected as part of the merger.

SIXTH: The equity structure of each of the entities which is a party to these Articles, of Merger at the time of execution thereof is as follows: (a) CG Realty Holding, Inc. has 100,000 authorized shares, \$1.00 par value, of which 100 shares are issued and outstanding; (b) the membership interests in CG Realty Holdings, L.L.C. are of a single class, totaling 100% of the membership interests; and (c) the membership interests in Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC are of a single class, totaling 100% of the membership interests.

1-831761.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0483 SEVENTH: On the effective date of the merger: (a) first, all of the assets and liabilities of CG Realty Holding, Inc. shall become assets and liabilities of Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC, and all of the issued and outstanding shares of stock in CG Realty Holding, Inc. shall, without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be cancelled, and no additional membership interests of Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC or any other consideration shall be granted or paid therefor; and (b) then, all of the assets and liabilities of CG Realty Holdings, L.L.C. shall become assets and liabilities of Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC, and all of the membership interests in CG Realty Holdings, L.L.C. shall, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be cancelled, and no additional membership interests of Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC or any other consideration shall be granted or paid therefor. The membership interests in Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC shall not be affected in any way by the merger and shall constitute all of the membership interests in Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC from and after the effective date of the Merger.

EIGHTH: The terms and conditions of the merger herein set forth were advised, authorized, and approved by the Board of Directors and sole shareholder of CG Realty Holding, Inc., in the manner and by the vote required by its Articles of Incorporation and the Maryland General Corporation Law, as amended, as follows: (a) the Board of Directors of CG Realty Holding, Inc. adopted a written consent dated September 3, 2008 declaring that the merger of the Non-Surviving Companies with and into Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC is advisable on the terms set forth in a Plan of Merger consistent with article "SEVENTH" above, and (b) said Plan of Merger was adopted by the sole shareholder of CG Realty Holding, Inc. in a written consent dated September 3, 2008.

NINTH: The terms and conditions of the merger herein set forth were advised, authorized, and approved by the sole member of CG Realty Holdings, L.L.C. in the manner and by the vote required by the constituent documents of CG Realty Holdings, L.L.C. and by the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, by written consent dated September 3, 2008, declaring that the merger of the Non-Surviving Companies with and into Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC is advisable on the terms set forth in a Plan of Merger, consistent with article "SEVENTH" above.

TENTH: The terms and conditions of the merger herein set forth were advised, authorized, and approved by the sole member of Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC in the manner and by the vote required by the constituent documents of Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC and by the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, by written consent dated September 3, 2008, declaring that the merger of the Non-Surviving Companies with and into Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC is advisable on the terms set forth in a Plan of Merger consistent with article "SEVENTH" above.

**ELEVENTH**: The merger contemplated by these Articles of Merger shall occur and be effective on the filing of these Articles of Merger in the State of Maryland.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger are hereby signed for and on behalf of the respective parties to the merger by each of the undersigned, who does hereby acknowledge that said Articles of Merger are the act of the respective entity of which he is an officer, and who does hereby state under the penalties for perjury that the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to authorization and approval of said merger are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.

CG REALTY HOLDING, INC.,

a Maryland corporation

Attest:

CG REALTY HOLDINGS, L.L.C., a Maryland limited liability company

Attest:

Susan S. Goetz, Assistant Secretary

Wan S. Gouts

CAPITAL-GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company

(SEAL)

Attest:

Susan S. Goetz, Assistant Secretary

CUST ID:0002178886 WORK ORDER:0001621924 DATE:09-04-2008 01:19 PM

AMT. PAID:\$175.00

I-831761.2

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004250 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 07/29/2010